

PARTAP INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office : VII Beopror, G.T. Road, Near Shambhu Barrier, Distt. Patiala, Punjab-140417, INDIA.						
CIN : L15142PB1988PLC008614, Email : partaplisting2017@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2024						
(INR in Lacs except per share data)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				
		For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	10762.08	8813.83	6389.09	28495.77	38809.94
2	Profit/(loss) before Tax After Exceptional & extraordinary items	495.63	288.74	(483.90)	453.69	2,782.63
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	450.63	243.74	(664.15)	214.32	2,176.71
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (32,02,350 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each)	32.02	32.02	32.02	32.02	32.02
5	Earnings per equity (for Continuing operation) & Discontinued Operation					
	(1) Basic	14.07	7.61	(20.74)	6.69	67.97
	(2) Diluted	14.07	7.61	(20.74)	6.69	67.97
(INR in Lacs except per share data)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				
		For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations	14,448.35	12,314.71	10,259.03	37,984.48	44,207.63
2	Profit/(loss) before Tax After Exceptional & extraordinary items	116.42	185.63	(639.04)	(831.98)	2,091.78
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	71.42	140.63	(819.29)	(860.73)	1,518.36
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (32,02,350 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each & 8,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 100/- each)	40.02	40.02	40.02	40.02	40.02
5	Earnings per equity (for Continuing operation) & Discontinued Operation					
	(1) Basic	1.78	3.51	(20.47)	(21.51)	37.94
	(2) Diluted	1.78	3.51	(20.47)	(21.51)	37.94

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of www.mse.com and on the Company's website at www.partapdenim.com

For Partap Industries Limited
Sudarshan Paul Bansal
Chairman & Managing Director

Date : 14.11.2024
Place : Kolhapur

MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED	
(formerly known as "MRO-TEK LIMITED")	
Regd. Office: No 6, "Maruthi Complex", New BEL Road, Chikkamaranahalli, Bengaluru-560 054	
CIN NO L28112KA1984PLC005873 Phone : 080-42499000	
Website: www.mro-tek.com	



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Results					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30/Sep/2024 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/2024 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/2023 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/2024 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/2023 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,357.54	1,121.93	781.10	2,479.47	1,437.58	4,277.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	245.27	162.32	(235.85)	407.59	(374.81)	327.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, but after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	245.27	162.32	(235.85)	407.59	(374.81)	327.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	194.71	149.25	(292.01)	343.96	(415.11)	331.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	192.64	151.24	(294.12)	343.88	(419.59)	330.01
6	Equity Share Capital	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23
7	Other Equity	6,324.96	6,132.33	5,231.49	6,324.96	5,231.49	5,981.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) for Continuing and Discontinued Operations						
	1. Basic :	₹ 1.04	0.80	(1.56)	1.84	(2.22)	1.78
	2. Diluted:	₹ 1.04	0.80	(1.56)	1.84	(2.22)	1.78

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/Sep/2024 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/2024 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/2023 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/2024 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/2023 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/2024 (Audited)
1	Turnover	1,357.99	1,121.96	781.11	2,479.95	1,437.62	4,277.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	178.08	177.74	(210.36)	355.82	(349.14)	355.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	135.33	164.67	(266.52)	300.00	(389.44)	360.12

NOTES:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Six Months Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also mentioned in website of the company, "www.mro-tek.com".

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 14th November, 2024

By Order of the Board,
for MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED
Sd/-
Aniruddha Mehta
Chairman and Managing Director

...Continued from previous page

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares available	Allocation per Applicant		Ratio of Allottees to Applicants	Number of successful Applicants (after rounding)	% to total	Total No. of shares allocated/ allotted	% to total	Surplus / Deficit	
						Before round-off	After round-off							
6,000	16,232	100.00	9,73,92,000	100.00	18,00,000	110.89	6,000	300	16,232	300	100.00	18,00,000	100.00	-
Total	16,232	100.00	9,73,92,000	100.00	18,00,000				300	100.00	18,00,000	100.00		

2) Allocation to Non-Institutional Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Other than Retail Individual Investors, who have bid at Issue Price of ₹ 24/- per equity shares or above, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 273.09 times i.e. for 21,13,74,000 Equity Shares the total number of shares allotted in this category is 7,74,000 Equity Shares to 116 successful applicants. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Proportionate shares available	Ratio of allottees to applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/allotted	Surplus/Deficit	
12,000	446	33.61	53,52,000	2.53	19,597.72	3	446	18,000	-1,597.72
18,000	124	9.34	22,32,000	1.06	8,173.04	1	124	6,000	-2,173.04
24,000	29	2.19	6,96,000	0.33	2,548.58	0	0	0	-2,548.58
30,000	10	0.75	3,00,000	0.14	1,098.53	0	0	0	-1,098.53
36,000	30	2.26	10,80,000	0.51	3,954.70	1	30	6,000	2,045.30
25,08,000	2	0.15	50,16,000	2.37	18,367.37	1	1	12,000	-6,367.37
25,08,000	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1	2	6,000	6,000.00
25,32,000	1	0.08	25,32,000	1.20	9,271.57	1	1	12,000	2,728.43
25,74,000	13	0.98	3,34,62,000	15.83	1,22,529.68	1	1	78,000	-44,529.68
25,74,000	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	7	13	42,000	42,000.00
Total*	1,327	100.00	21,13,74,000	100.00	7,74,000.00			7,74,000	0.00

*Only top five and bottom five category wise specifics of the allocation basis have been disclosed by our Company. The complete details of the basis of allocations category wise have been disclosed at our website at www.neelamgarments.com

3) Allocation to QIBs excluding Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to QIBs, who have bid at Issue Price of ₹ 24/- per Equity Shares or above, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 15.40 times i.e. for 1,58,94,000 Equity shares. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 10,32,000 Equity Shares to 8 successful applicants. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category	% to total	Proportionate shares available	Ratio of allottees to applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/allotted	Surplus/Deficit	
8,28,000	1	12.50	8,28,000	5.21	53,762.17	1	1	54,000	237.83
10,44,000	1	12.50	10,44,000	6.57	67,787.09	1	1	66,000	-1,787.09
10,50,000	1	12.50	10,50,000	6.61	68,176.67	1	1	66,000	-2,176.67
18,72,000	2	25.00	37,44,000	23.56	2,43,098.53	1	1	2,40,000	-3,098.53
18,72,000	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	1	2	6,000	6,000.00
20,16,000	1	12.50	20,16,000	12.68	1,30,899.21	1	1	1,32,000	1,100.79
36,06,000	2	25.00	72,12,000	45.38	4,68,276.33	1	1	4,68,000	-276.33
Total	8	100.00	1,58,94,000	100.00	10,32,000.00			10,32,000	0.00

4) Allocation to Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Company in consultation with the BRLM has allotted 15,36,000 Equity Shares to 2 Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor Issue Price of ₹ 24/- per Equity Shares in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Category	FIS/BANKS	MF'S	IC'S	NBFC'S	AIF	FPC	Others	Total
Anchor	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	15,36,000

5) Allocation to Market Maker (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Market Maker who have bid at Issue Price of ₹ 24/- per Equity Shares or above, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed 1.00 times i.e. for 2,76,000 Equity Shares the total number of shares allotted in this category is 276,000 Equity Shares. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	No. of Equity Shares allocated/ allotted per Applicant	Ratio	Total Number of shares allotted	Surplus/ Deficit	
2,76,000	1	100.00	2,76,000	100.00	2,76,000	1	1	2,76,000	0
Total	1	100.00	2,76,000	100.00	2,76,000		2,76,000		

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 13, 2024, has approved the Basis of Allocation of Equity Shares as approved by the Designated Stock Exchange viz. NSE and has authorized the corporate action for issue of the Equity Shares to various successful applicants. The CAN-cum-allotment advices and/or notices were forwarded to the email id's and address of the Applicants as registered with the depositories / as filled in the application form on November 14, 2024. Further, the instructions to Self-Certified Syndicate Banks for unblocking the amount processed on November 14, 2024. In case the same is not received within two working days, investors may contact at the address given below. The Equity Shares allocated to successful applicants are being credited to their beneficiary accounts subject to validation of the account details with the depositories concerned. The Company is taking steps to get the Equity Shares admitted for trading on the NSE EMERGE within three working days from the date of the closure of the Issue.

Note: All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Prospectus dated November 12, 2024, ("Prospectus") filed with Registrar of Companies, Mumbai.

CORRIGENDUM TO RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED OCTOBER 29, 2024 NOTICE TO THE INVESTORS ("CORRIGENDUM TO RHP")

Investors shall note that the information disclosed in the chapter "Financial Indebtedness" under the heading "Secured Loans" beginning on page 154 in the Red Herring Prospectus dated October 29, 2024, shall stand modified in the manner indicated below: (₹ in Lakh)

Nature of Loan	Name of Lender	Sanctioned Amount	Outstanding as on June 30, 2024	% of Total Loan Outstanding	Rate of Interest	Tenure of loan	Security and Personal Guarantor, if any
Secured Loans							
Business Loan	Citizen Credit Bank	1,000.00	940.33	12.43%	9.25% p.a.	Repayable on demand	Primary Security: Guaranteed by National Credit Guarantee Trustee Company (INGTC). Collateral Security: Second Charge on following: - Entire Current Assets of Company on Part pass basis. - Directors' property at 44B & 447E, 4th Floor, Shah and Nahar Industrial Estate, Lower Parel, Mumbai. - Unit No. 25-B, Block D, Sumel-S, Nr. Charnia Bridge, Asarva, Ahmedabad - 380024 owned by bhavin jethwa, Flat 403, Parshva Residency, Rajkot - 360006 owned by kantilal jethwa & Cash Collateral in form of FD of ₹ 1.17 crores.
Business Loan	Citizen Credit Bank	600.00	604.56*	7.99%	9.25%	48 Monthly Instalments	
Business Loan	Citizen Credit Bank	200.00	111.40	1.51%	9.25% p.a.	48 Monthly Instalments	
Debt Consolidation	HDB Financial Service Limited	962.50	892.62	11.80%	7.90% p.a.	180 Monthly Instalments	Secured by Property of Director - Flat No. 801 / 802 8th Floor Sankalp CHSL, Grant Road West, Mumbai
Business Loan	HDB Financial Service Limited	280.00	268.44	3.55%	9.50% p.a.	120 Monthly Instalments	
Business Loan	Axis Bank Ltd	840.00	604.82	7.99%	Repo+ 4% + 300 bps p.a.	Up to 90days or tenure of contract / LC whichever is earlier	Primary Security: Extension of hypothecation charge on primary securities available for existing securities. Collateral: Extension of second charge on existing securities. Collateral: Second charge by way of equitable mortgage on following properties: - #Residential property Flat No. 122, 12th floor, Preeti sedan, Siccka Nagar, V P Road, Charni road east, Mumbai-400004 in the name of Promoter. - #Unit no. 445, Shah & Nahar, Industrial premises, Dhanraj mill Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai. Exclusive charge by way of hypothecation on entire moveable fixed assets of the company, both current & future (excluding vehicles and equipment financed by other bank / NBFC)
Business Loan	Axis Bank Ltd	171.00	76.61	1.01%	9.25% p.a.	48 months inclusive of 12 months moratorium	
Business Loan	Axis Bank Ltd	200.00	115.87	1.53%	9.25% p.a.	60 months including moratorium of first 24 months	
Business Loan	State Bank Of India	540.00	365.5	4.83%	10.55% p.a.	Repayable on demand	
Business Loan	State Bank Of India		175.68*	2.32%	6.25% p.a.	Repayable on demand	Primary Security: Hypothecation on all the current assets including goods in transit covered by document of title, letter of credit, Security deposit and other current assets on part pass basis. Collateral Security: LC Policies in name of Bhavin jethwa and FD in the name of Kantilal Jethwa. Third Party Guarantee: Personal guarantee of Bhavin jethwa and Kantilal Jethwa.
Car Loan	IDFC First Bank	200.00	159.47	2.11%	12.85% p.a.	58 Monthly Instalments	Secured against motor car
Business Loan	Suryoday Small Finance Bank Ltd	650.00	650.00	8.59%	11.25% p.a.	144 Monthly Instalments	- #Residential property Flat No. 122, 12th floor, Preeti sedan, Siccka Nagar, V P Road, Charni road east, Mumbai-400004 in the name of promoter. - #Unit no. 445, Shah & Nahar, Industrial premises, Dhanraj mill Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai.
Total			4,965.30				

The property mortgage to Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited is same as it was given to Axis Bank. The company had got a confirmation letter of property release from axis bank for Flat No. 122, 12th floor, Preeti sedan, Siccka Nagar, V P Road, Charni road east, Mumbai-400004 on receipt of ₹ 5.75 crores and Unit no. 445, Shah & Nahar, Industrial premises, Dhanraj mill Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai. On receipt of 2.65 crores.

The said changes are to be read in conjunction with the RHP dated October 29, 2024, unless indicated otherwise, and accordingly their references in the Red Herring Prospectus stand updated pursuant to this Corrigendum.. All capitalised terms used in this Corrigendum shall, unless the context otherwise requires, have the meaning ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus.

INVESTORS PLEASE NOTE

The details of the allotment made would also be hosted on the website of the Registrar to the Issue, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited at www.purvashare.com. All future correspondence in this regard may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue quoting full name of the First/ Sole applicants, serial number of the Bid cum Application Form, number of shares applied for and Bank Branch where the application had been lodged and payment details at the address of the Registrar given below:

PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
Unit No. 9, Ground Floor, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (E) Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91 22 4961 4132 / 3522 0056;
Email/ Investor Grievance E-mail ID: support@purvashare.com
Website: www.purvashare.com
Contact Person: Deepali Dhuri
SEBI Registration No: INR000001112
CIN: U67120MH1993PTC0

